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Redditch Road and Path Cycling Club
Open 10 Mile Time Trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

i- Saturday 6th May 2017

2pm

K33/10D

Cookhill Village Hall, Evesham Rd, B49 5JR




Please find enclosed the full results and prize winners from Redditch R&P CC’s Open 10. Most prizes were
given on the day. For those who did not receive their prize, you will be contacted to arrange a bank transfer.

Congratulations to those who won a prize and / or achieved a PB, despite the wind. Thank you to everyone
who supported the event and made it happen.

Men Women
Timothy Ashton Liz Powell
1 £ 1 £
st 60 Royal Sutton CC st 60 Mike Vaughan Cycles
David Mead Helen Boatman
2 £4 2 £4
nd 0 Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team nd 0 Team Milton Keynes
Jon Simpkins Diana Egerton-Warburton
3rd £30 DRAG2ZERO 3rd £30 Tfeam Jewson - Ml Racing ~Poly
Pipe~McCann
Thomas Brazier
4th  £25 Team Elite/Paul Bethell Electrical
Ryan Kenworthy
Sth £20 LeisureLakesBikes.com
6th  £15 Stephen Va'nes
successcycling.co.uk
James Middleton
7th f£1
t 0 Media Velo
Junior Vet Group on Standard*
Joseph Guy 40- Gavin Tillson
1 £2 £2
st 0 Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club 49yrs 0 Lone Wolf Cycling
50- £20 Rlchérd Bradley
59yrs Media Velo
Richard Coleman
+ £2
60+yrs 0 Stourbridge Velo
Redditch Fastest Male Redditch Fastest Female
£20 Damian Barratt £20 Louise Beasley

*Calculated based on a rider’s own standard as per their age on the day. The prize is given to the rider who has beaten their
standard by a larger margin than others in their age group.



Timekeepers

Start Bob Franks  Finish Charlie Barnett

Organiser

Steph Holmes, 84 Oakham Close, B98 7YQ. Tel: 07784166282
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Name

Timothy Ashton
David Mead

Jon Simpkins
Thomas Brazier
Ryan Kenworthy
Stephen Vanes
James Middleton
Simon Garrett
Richard Bradley
B Xavier Disley

lan Heming

Christopher Halford

Paul Guest
Martin Lines
Gavin Tillson
Joseph Guy
Michael Stallard
Steve Clarke

Karl Moseley
Simon Wix
Andrew Taylor
Stuart Walker
Simon Adcook
Martin Millington
Richard Howes
Paddy Allaway
Liz Powell

lan Richards
Steve Mountford
Richard Coleman
Nic Bradburn
James Davidson
Dave Walker
Mark Wise

Club

Royal Sutton CC

Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team
DRAG2ZERO

Team Elite/Paul Bethell Electrical
LeisureLakesBikes.com
Successcycling.co.uk

Media Velo

Worcester St. Johns CC

Media Velo

AeroCoach

Team Echelon

Stourbridge Velo

Worcester St. Johns CC
Worcester St. Johns CC

Lone Wolf Cycling
Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club
Stratford Cycling Club

Worcester St. Johns CC
ModaRT

VTTA (South Wales)

Team Jewson - Ml Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
Woyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Worcester St. Johns CC

Stratford Cycling Club

Coventry Road Club

Beacon Roads CC

Mike Vaughan Cycles

Fred Williams Racing

Solihull CC

Stourbridge Velo

Worcester St. Johns CC
Worcester St. Johns CC
Worcester St. Johns CC

Team Jewson - Ml Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann

Time
00:21:16
00:21:46
00:21:50
00:21:53
00:21:54
00:21:58
00:22:04
00:22:15
00:22:24
00:22:30
00:22:33
00:22:48
00:22:53
00:22:58
00:23:08
00:23:09
00:23:15
00:23:16
00:23:18
00:23:23
00:23:37
00:23:40
00:23:42
00:23:43
00:23:43
00:23:46
00:23:54
00:23:59
00:24:04
00:24:09
00:24:18
00:24:20
00:24:21
00:24:24
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Pos
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Name

Dan Geisler
Clark Pitcher
Mike Anslow
Simon Smith
Nigel Jones
James Harrison
Matthew Smith
David Kimberley
Rob Kennard
Mark Cooper
Mike Murrray
Paul Welsby
Robert Smith
James Tate
Duncan Webb
Andrew Waters-Peach
Mark Hand
Stephen Radmall
Marcus Hibbert
Helen Boatman
Joe Rees

Callum Hibbert

Diana Egerton-Warburton

Shin Braich
Jason Tait
Richard Lomas
Damian Barratt
Robert Harrison
Kirk Finlinson
Martin Osman
Fred Meades
Paul Mulready
Scott Matthews

Adrian Murray

Club

Team Echelon

Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club
Stourbridge Velo

Coventry Road Club

Stourbridge Velo

Media Velo

Stourbridge Velo

Rugby Racing Cycling Club

Stourbridge Velo

Worcester St. Johns CC

Team Echelon

DRAG2ZERO

Warwickshire Road Club

Beacon Roads CC

Team Echelon

Media Velo

Worcester St. Johns CC

Hinckley Cycle Racing Club

Worcester St. Johns CC

Team Milton Keynes

Severn Valley Velo

Worcester St. Johns CC

Team Jewson - Ml Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
Rugby Racing Cycling Club

Worcester St. Johns CC

Birmingham Running & Triathlon club
Redditch Road & Path CC
Worcester St. Johns CC
Redditch Road & Path CC
CC Giro (incl Imin late start penalty)
Evesham & District Wheelers

Calder Clarion

Redditch Road & Path CC

Worcester St. Johns CC

Time
00:24:25
00:24:30
00:24:34
00:24:34
00:24:36
00:24:41
00:24:42
00:24:43
00:24:43
00:24:45
00:24:49
00:24:52
00:24:57
00:25:00
00:25:04
00:25:06
00:25:09
00:25:14
00:25:21
00:25:25
00:25:26
00:25:30
00:25:33
00:25:46
00:25:51
00:26:10
00:26:10
00:26:17
00:26:17
00:26:20
00:26:35
00:26:41
00:26:46
00:26:54
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Pos
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Name

Michael Oliver
Christopher Huxley
Eleanor Jones

Phil Edwards
Rebecca Mason
Rob Wilson

Colin Howson

Paul Anthony (Tony) Smith

Brian Jones
David Barry
Declan Logue
Roger Chappell
Tasha Bevan
Louise Beasley
Stephen Senderski
Harry Cowley
John Frydman
Fenella Brown
Norman Fenn
Robert Lane
Gary Smith
Stephen Williams
Matthew Boazman
Ed Hadley

Paul Erskine
Danny Axford
Paul Thurman
Diane Cohen
Arja Scarsbrook
Katie King

Paul Gardiner
Michael Mccann
Andrew Milner

Stewart Smith

Club

Mickey Cranks Cycling Club
Stratford Cycling Club

Velo Club St Raphael

Redditch Road & Path CC
Coventry Road Club
Leamington C & AC

Coalville Whs

Leamington C & AC
Warwickshire Road Club

Team Bottrill / HSS Hire
Stratford Cycling Club

Team Vision Racing - Silverhook
Lone Wolf Cycling

Redditch Road & Path CC
Phoenix Velo

Chester RC

Leamington C & AC
Warwickshire Road Club

The Tricycle Association (Midland Region)
Leamington C & AC

Stourbridge Velo

Stourbridge CC

Woyre Forest Cycle Racing Club
Hereford & Dist Whs CC

Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club
Arctic Tacx RT

Rugby Racing Cycling Club
Redditch Road & Path CC

Team Echelon

Oxford Tri Club

CCGiro

Team Jewson - Ml Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann
Evesham & District Wheelers

Stocksbridge CC/Full Gas Bikes/Irwin Mitchell Solicitors

Time
00:26:57
00:27:06
00:27:08
00:27:09
00:27:10
00:27:50
00:28:12
00:28:30
00:28:45
00:29:09
00:29:13
00:29:22
00:29:37
00:29:48
00:30:48
00:31:13
00:31:42
00:32:20
00:33:16
00:33:47
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Pos

Name
Matthew Miller
Peter Ackroyd
Andrew Curley
Joel Turvey
Simon Dighton
Peter Blackwell
James Jenkins

Edward Priddy

Club

Team Bottrill / HSS Hire
Cheltenham & County Cycling Club
Warwickshire Road Club

Team Echelon

Beacon Roads CC

Solihull CC

Successcycling.co.uk

Solihull CC
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