

Redditch Road and Path Cycling Club Open 10 Mile Time Trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Saturday 6th May 2017

2pm

K33/10D



Results

Please find enclosed the full results and prize winners from Redditch R&P CC's Open 10. Most prizes were given on the day. For those who did not receive their prize, you will be contacted to arrange a bank transfer.

Congratulations to those who won a prize and / or achieved a PB, despite the wind. Thank you to everyone who supported the event and made it happen.

Prizes

	Men			Women		
1st	£60	Timothy Ashton Royal Sutton CC	1st	£60	Liz Powell Mike Vaughan Cycles	
2nd	£40	David Mead Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team	2nd	£40	Helen Boatman Team Milton Keynes	
3rd	£30	Jon Simpkins DRAG2ZERO	3rd	£30	Diana Egerton-Warburton Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann	
4th	£25	Thomas Brazier Team Elite/Paul Bethell Electrical			•	
5th	£20	Ryan Kenworthy LeisureLakesBikes.com				
6th	£15	Stephen Vanes successcycling.co.uk				
7th	£10	James Middleton Media Velo				
		Junior			Vet Group on Standard*	
1st	£20	Joseph Guy Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club	40- 49yrs	£20	Gavin Tillson Lone Wolf Cycling	
			50- 59yrs	£20	Richard Bradley Media Velo	
			60+yrs	£20	Richard Coleman Stourbridge Velo	
		Redditch Fastest Male			Redditch Fastest Female	
	£20	Damian Barratt		£20	Louise Beasley	

^{*}Calculated based on a rider's own standard as per their age on the day. The prize is given to the rider who has beaten their standard by a larger margin than others in their age group.

Timekeepers

Start Bob Franks **Finish** Charlie Barnett

Organiser

Steph Holmes, 84 Oakham Close, B98 7YQ. Tel: 07784166282

Pos	Name	Club	Time	N1	N2
1	Timothy Ashton	Royal Sutton CC	00:21:16	М	
2	David Mead	Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team	00:21:46	М	V40
3	Jon Simpkins	DRAG2ZERO	00:21:50	М	V40
4	Thomas Brazier	Team Elite/Paul Bethell Electrical	00:21:53	М	
5	Ryan Kenworthy	LeisureLakesBikes.com	00:21:54	М	
6	Stephen Vanes	Successcycling.co.uk	00:21:58	М	
7	James Middleton	Media Velo	00:22:04	М	
8	Simon Garrett	Worcester St. Johns CC	00:22:15	М	V40
9	Richard Bradley	Media Velo	00:22:24	М	V50
10	B Xavier Disley	AeroCoach	00:22:30	М	
11	lan Heming	Team Echelon	00:22:33	М	V40
12	Christopher Halford	Stourbridge Velo	00:22:48	М	V40
13	Paul Guest	Worcester St. Johns CC	00:22:53	М	V40
14	Martin Lines	Worcester St. Johns CC	00:22:58	М	V40
15	Gavin Tillson	Lone Wolf Cycling	00:23:08	М	V40
16	Joseph Guy	Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club	00:23:09	J	
17	Michael Stallard	Stratford Cycling Club	00:23:15	М	V40
18	Steve Clarke	Worcester St. Johns CC	00:23:16	М	V40
19	Karl Moseley	Moda R T	00:23:18	М	V50
20	Simon Wix	VTTA (South Wales)	00:23:23	М	V50
21	Andrew Taylor	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann	00:23:37	М	
22	Stuart Walker	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club	00:23:40	М	
23	Simon Adcook	Worcester St. Johns CC	00:23:42	М	V40
24	Martin Millington	Stratford Cycling Club	00:23:43	М	
25	Richard Howes	Coventry Road Club	00:23:43	М	V50
26	Paddy Allaway	Beacon Roads CC	00:23:46	М	V40
27	Liz Powell	Mike Vaughan Cycles	00:23:54	W	V40
28	Ian Richards	Fred Williams Racing	00:23:59	М	
29	Steve Mountford	Solihull CC	00:24:04	М	V50
30	Richard Coleman	Stourbridge Velo	00:24:09	М	V60+
31	Nic Bradburn	Worcester St. Johns CC	00:24:18	М	V40
32	James Davidson	Worcester St. Johns CC	00:24:20	J	
33	Dave Walker	Worcester St. Johns CC	00:24:21	М	V50
34	Mark Wise	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann	00:24:24	М	V50

Pos	Name	Club		Time	N1	N2
35	Dan Geisler	Team Echelon			М	
36	Clark Pitcher	Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club		00:24:30	М	V40
37	Mike Anslow	e Anslow Stourbridge Velo		00:24:34	М	V40
38	Simon Smith	Coventry Road Club		00:24:34	М	V50
39	Nigel Jones	Stourbridge Velo		00:24:36	М	V40
40	James Harrison	Media Velo		00:24:41	M	
41	Matthew Smith	Stourbridge Velo		00:24:42	М	
42	David Kimberley	Rugby Racing Cycling Club		00:24:43	М	V50
43	Rob Kennard	Stourbridge Velo		00:24:43	М	V50
44	Mark Cooper	Worcester St. Johns CC		00:24:45	М	V50
45	Mike Murrray	Team Echelon		00:24:49	М	V40
46	Paul Welsby	DRAG2ZERO		00:24:52	M	V50
47	Robert Smith	Warwickshire Road Club		00:24:57	M	V40
48	James Tate	Beacon Roads CC		00:25:00	M	V40
49	Duncan Webb	Team Echelon		00:25:04	M	V40
50	Andrew Waters-Peach	Media Velo		00:25:06	M	V50
51	Mark Hand	Worcester St. Johns CC		00:25:09	М	V40
52	Stephen Radmall	Hinckley Cycle Racing Club		00:25:14	M	V50
53	Marcus Hibbert Worcester St. Johns CC		00:25:21	M	V40	
54	Helen Boatman Team Milton Keynes		00:25:25	W	V40	
55	Joe Rees Severn Valley Velo		00:25:26	М		
56	Callum Hibbert	Worcester St. Johns CC		00:25:30	J	
57	Diana Egerton-Warburton	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly	Pipe~McCann	00:25:33	W	V40
58	Shin Braich Rugby Racing Cycling Club		00:25:46	M	V40	
59	Jason Tait	Worcester St. Johns CC		00:25:51	M	V40
60	Richard Lomas	Birmingham Running & Triathlo	n club	00:26:10	M	
61	Damian Barratt	Redditch Road & Path CC		00:26:10	M	V40
62	Robert Harrison	Worcester St. Johns CC		00:26:17	M	
63	Kirk Finlinson	Redditch Road & Path CC		00:26:17	M	
64	Martin Osman	CC Giro (in	ncl 1min late start penalty)	00:26:20	M	V40
65	Fred Meades	Evesham & District Wheelers		00:26:35	M	V50
66	Paul Mulready	Calder Clarion		00:26:41	M	V40
67	Scott Matthews	Redditch Road & Path CC		00:26:46	J	
68	Adrian Murray	Worcester St. Johns CC		00:26:54	M	V40

Pos	Name	Club	Time	N1	N2
69	Michael Oliver	Mickey Cranks Cycling Club	00:26:57	М	V50
70	Christopher Huxley	Stratford Cycling Club	00:27:06	М	V50
71	Eleanor Jones	Velo Club St Raphael	00:27:08	W	
72	Phil Edwards	Redditch Road & Path CC	00:27:09	М	V50
73	Rebecca Mason	Coventry Road Club	00:27:10	W	
74	Rob Wilson	Leamington C & AC	00:27:50	М	V40
75	Colin Howson	Coalville Whs	00:28:12	М	V60+
76	Paul Anthony (Tony) Smith	Leamington C & AC	00:28:30	М	V60+
77	Brian Jones	Warwickshire Road Club	00:28:45	М	V60+
78	David Barry	Team Bottrill / HSS Hire	00:29:09	М	V60+
79	Declan Logue	Stratford Cycling Club	00:29:13	М	V50
80	Roger Chappell	Team Vision Racing - Silverhook	00:29:22	М	V60+
81	Tasha Bevan	Lone Wolf Cycling	00:29:37	W	V40
82	Louise Beasley	Redditch Road & Path CC	00:29:48	W	
83	Stephen Senderski	Phoenix Velo	00:30:48	М	V60+
84	Harry Cowley	Chester RC	00:31:13	М	V60+
85	John Frydman	Leamington C & AC	00:31:42	М	V60+
86	Fenella Brown	Warwickshire Road Club	00:32:20	W	V40
87	Norman Fenn	The Tricycle Association (Midland Region)	00:33:16	М	V60+
88	Robert Lane	Leamington C & AC	00:33:47	М	V60+
	Gary Smith	Stourbridge Velo	DNF	М	V60+
	Stephen Williams	Stourbridge CC	DNS	М	V60+
	Matthew Boazman	Wyre Forest Cycle Racing Club	DNS	М	
	Ed Hadley	Hereford & Dist Whs CC	DNS	М	V60+
	Paul Erskine	Royal Leamington Spa Cycling Club	DNS	М	V40
	Danny Axford	Arctic Tacx RT	DNS	М	V40
	Paul Thurman	Rugby Racing Cycling Club	DNS	М	V40
	Diane Cohen	Redditch Road & Path CC	DNS	W	V50
	Arja Scarsbrook	Team Echelon	DNS	W	V60+
	Katie King	Oxford Tri Club	DNS	W	
	Paul Gardiner	CC Giro	DNS	М	V50
	Michael Mccann	Team Jewson - MI Racing ~Poly Pipe~McCann	DNS	М	V60+
	Andrew Milner	Evesham & District Wheelers	DNS	М	V40
	Stewart Smith	Stocksbridge CC/Full Gas Bikes/Irwin Mitchell Solicitors	DNS	М	V40

Pos	Name	Club	Time	N1	N2
	Matthew Miller	Team Bottrill / HSS Hire	DNS	М	V40
	Peter Ackroyd	Cheltenham & County Cycling Club	DNS	М	V50
	Andrew Curley	Warwickshire Road Club	DNS	М	V50
	Joel Turvey	Team Echelon	DNS	М	
	Simon Dighton	Beacon Roads CC	DNS	М	V50
	Peter Blackwell	Solihull CC	DNS	М	V40
	James Jenkins	Successcycling.co.uk	DNS	М	
	Edward Priddy	Solihull CC	DNS	М	V50